PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher E. Banas	09/10/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIName:	Advanced Bio Prosthetic Surfaces, Ltd., a wholly owned subsidiary of Palmaz Scientific, Inc.
Street Address:	2828 North Harwood Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 1700
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12210789

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

8477706006 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (847) 770-6000

Email: ldunham@rosenbaumip.com

ROSENBAUM IP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1480 Techny Road

Address Line 4: Northbrook, ILLINOIS 60062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6006-242

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Peter Paredes

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment from parent#page1.tif source=Assignment from parent#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029693 FRAME: 0729

502207648

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, CHRISTOPHER E. BANAS have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ADVANCED BIO PROSTHETIC SURFACES, LTD., a limited liability company of the state of Texas, country of USA and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in STENTS WITH METALLIC COVERS AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, filed September 9, 2004 as Application Serial No. 10/936,883, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

I also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said **ADVANCED BIO PROSTHETIC SURFACES**, **LTD**., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I further authorize the said **ADVANCED BIO PROSTHETIC SURFACES**, **LTD**. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to the ADVANCED BIO PROSTHETIC SURFACES, LTD. for the sole use and behoof of said ADVANCED BIO PROSTHETIC SURFACES, LTD., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be

1

Assignment 6006-037

granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to the said ADVANCED BIO PROSTHETIC SURFACES, LTD.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said ADVANCED BIO **PROSTHETIC SURFACES, LTD.**, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in all countries and for vesting title thereto in said ADVANCED BIO PROSTHETIC SURFACES, LTD., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said ADVANCED BIO PROSTHETIC SURFACES, LTD., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Dated: Sept 10, 2009 Christopher E. Banas

WE HEREBY ACCEPT THE ABOVE ASSIGNMENT

ADVANCED BIO PROSTHETIC SURFACES, LTD.

Name: Christopher E. Banas

Title: President

2

Assignment 6006-037

RECORDED: 01/25/2013